KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITYKURUKSHETRA (Established by the State Legislature Act-XII of 1956) ("A+" Grade NAAC Accredited)

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that on the request of the Principals of the affiliated Colleges, the timing of Evening Session of theory examinations scheduled from 07-08-2023 has been changed as 02-30 PM instead of 01-30 PM

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Endst.No.CT-IV/2023/ 27990 - 98 009 Dated: 04-8-2023

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:

- 1. Director, Directorate of Distance Education K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 2. Principal/Centre Supdt of the concerned colleges with the request to inform the concerned candidates, immediately.
- 3. Assistant Registrar (Secrecy), K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 4. A.R. (Exams. -I, II & III), K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 5. A.R.(Confidential), K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 6. Director, I.T. Cell, K.U. Kurukshetra with the request to upload the same on university website.
- 7. Steno to Controller of Examinations-I & II, K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 8. Superintendent (Practical/UMC), K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 9. CT-I, II & III (Conduct Theory Section), K.U. Kurukshetra.

Assistant stran (Conduct)

N-78